47

a franchise was read and upon.motion dwly:made andscarried, Sections
6,.7 ahd' 10 were adopted as revised.
No further business coming before the Council upon motion duly
made and ‘carried, the Council adjourned.
EEIN . Recorder.
’ Z:fﬁﬁﬁ TOWN HALL, MILWAUKIE, OREGON, MARCH 14TH. 1932
The three hundred sixtieth regular meeting of the Cbuncil of
Milwaukie was held on the l4th. day of March, 1932, Meeting called to
order by Mayor Miller. Present, Mayor Miller, Councilmen Dean, Dell
and Beyington, Recorder Mathewe and Marshal Keck. The minutes of ‘the
three hundred fifty-ninth regular meeting of the Council- held on the
8th: day.of February, 19323, and the the minutes of the special meeting
‘of "the Council held on the 19th. day of February, 1933, were read and
approved as read. Councilman Dell reported that the Fire Chief was
taking ‘care of the traffic at the intersection of Monroe Street and
‘Milwaukie Highway. Upon motion duly made and carried, it was ordered
that the' City purchase from C. F. Dean-twelve cord of wood at $4.85
per cord.  The following bills were read and allowed by the Finance
Committee, and upon motion duly made and carried, the recorder was
1nstructed to draw warrants in payment of the same:
Clackamas’ County, for use of grader. e $10.00.
.League of Qregon Cities, for due for 1932. . 10.00.
" Milwaikié-Garage, for road service. s 1.00.
Albert Gambell, for road work. B .75
J." AssKeck, for phone bills. . . 1.75.
J. W. Roberts, for sharpening tools. 4,50.
. Leo- Johnson, for oil, . .20.
Milwaukie Service 8tation, for supplies. 1.80.
Pacific Garbage Removal Company, for garbage service. 10.00.
Milwaukie Transefer Co. for wood. 19.50.
W. J. McOready Lumber Co. for sewer tile. . 9.60.
. Dean Motor. Co. for supplises. . . 32.60,
.C. H. Counsell, for gravel. . . 4.00.
- .- The Perry Pharmacy, for supplies. ' .90.
‘. Elder Hardware, for supplies. ) 1.89.
- Q. F. Dean, for 12 cords of wood. - - 58.20,
-« -North Clackams Relief Commission, for contribution. 23.61.
‘ -Portland General Electric Company, for light & heat. 17.80.
. " lighting. - 220.00.
-Harold White for services & use of car, ’ - 40.00.
.« Jerry Dennis, for labor. - . 3.20,
- John 8Shields, for labor. - . . - 4,00.
-..F. E, Lynch, for labor. .- .. 4,80.
«iim. Kelso, for labor. o 4.80.
-He We Gifford for labor. : . 7.60.
- F. E. Bevington for labor. . 8.00.
-J. W. Ash, for labor. 5.20,
- A. Berry, for labor. . C . 6.00.
-+ J. A. Powell, for labor, . . 6.40.
- J. M. Stucky, for labor. . : - 5.60.
- Bert Nolin, for labor. . . 5.20.
- Rufus Armstrong, for labor. . 5.20.
- August, Souply, for labor. : . 5.20.
- B. V. Hiatt, for labor. o 6.40.
--E, G, Lowe, for labor, . e . 3.80.
- Wm, Roetter, for labor, : : . 4,80,
- C. J. Hoffman, for labor. . 4.00.
- F. 8. Parker, for labor. . . 28.80.
- Tom. Waodworth, for labor. . 1.60.
- E. E. Davis, for labor. . T . 6.40.
- Rex S8mallman, for labor. . . 6.40.
- ‘Arthur Bolin, for labor. . : 4.00.
- M. Godon, for labor. . . 4.80.
--Wm. Bridwell, for labor. . . 3.20,
- Wm. Rose, for labor. 6.40.
- A. H. LaVere, for services for February. . 10.00.
: State Industrial accident Comm. for contribution Fire fund. 2.09.
e " . Gen. " . 3.03.
,:]n: P |} " n L] 1 Street," 2.77.
u ) . [} " f . " w&ter LR 2.96.
0. W. Saull, for labor. 8.00.
Clem B. Lloyd, for labor. 8.00.
Neptune Meter Company, for supplies. .63.
L. 8. Kaiser, Supt. for water. 464.88.
Millers Service Sta. & Garage, for gas & oil. 19.99.
A. E, Simmons, for supplies. 3.00.
The Milwaukie Review, for printing water bills. 20.00.
Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned.
L
Recorder,




